shares and will be entitled to receive the dividend.

TRANSFER TO RESERVE
The Directors propose to transfer a sum of Rs 42.81 
Lakhs to General Reserve out of the profits earned 
by the Company.

AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 
31st March 2017 stands at Rs 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Crores only) divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six 
Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs 2/- (Rupees 
Two Only) each. During the year, there has been 
no change in the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company.

PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL
The paid up share capital of the company was  
Rs. 5,31,10,560 divided into 2,65,55,280 equity